507356158 06/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7403079

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
BRENDAN L. PINTO			05/21/2021	
CEDERICK LANDRY			05/21/2021	
DANIEL P. LOEWEN			05/21/2021	
HARISH R. RAO			05/21/2021	
	Γ Α			
Name:	GRYP TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
Street Address:	350 REGINA STREET NORTH			
Internal Address:	SUITE 207			
City:	WATERLOO			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	N2J 3B7			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		17749248		
CORRESPONDENCE D				
		(519)576-6030 • the e-mail address first; if that is uns	waaaaful it will be cont	
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
		5195757509		
Phone:				
Phone: Email:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST SUITE 600		
Email: Correspondent Name:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G 0C5		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G 0C5		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G 0C5 K8002305US2		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		val.cottrill@gowlingwlg.com VAL COTTRILL 345 KING ST WEST SUITE 600 KITCHENER, CANADA N2G 0C5 K8002305US2 VAL COTTRILL		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Brendan L. PINTO**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Cederick LANDRY**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Daniel P. LOEWEN**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Daniel P. LOEWEN**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; and **Harish R. RAO**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7 (the "Assignors") are all of the inventors of an invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME FEEDBACK

for which a provisional patent application was filed on May 21, 2021 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as Application No. 63/191,456;

AND WHEREAS **GRYP Technologies Inc.**, of 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and said application, in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee and its successors and assigns, the Assignors' full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to the

said provisional application, and in and to any and all patent or design patent applications or similar applications (the "Regular Applications") in which priority is claimed from the said provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any of the Regular Applications.

The Assignors will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignors.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment as of

the 21st day of May, 2021.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of)))
Witness To the knowledge of the Witness, the document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor) Brendan L. Pinto)))))))))
Witness)
To the knowledge of the Witness, the	Cederick Landry
document effecting the assignment was)
signed and the assignment was executed by)
the assignor)
Witness)
To the knowledge of the Witness, the	Daniel P. Loewen
document effecting the assignment was)
signed and the assignment was executed by)
the assignor)
Sachtabac	Harish R. Rao
To the knowledge of the Witness, the)
document effecting the assignment was)
signed and the assignment was executed by)
the assignor)

ACTIVE_CA\ 45518661\1

3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Brendan L. PINTO**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Cederick LANDRY**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Daniel P. LOEWEN**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; **Daniel P. LOEWEN**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7; and **Harish R. RAO**, whose full post office address is c/o GRYP Technologies Inc., 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7 (the "Assignors") are all of the inventors of an invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME FEEDBACK

for which a provisional patent application was filed on May 21, 2021 in the United States Patent & Trademark Office as Application No. 63/191,456;

AND WHEREAS **GRYP Technologies Inc.**, of 350 Regina Street North, Suite 207, Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, N2J 3B7 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and said application, in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee and its successors and assigns, the Assignors' full and exclusive right to the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries and their entire right, title and interest in and to the

said provisional application, and in and to any and all patent or design patent applications or similar applications (the "Regular Applications") in which priority is claimed from the said provisional application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of any of the Regular Applications.

The Assignors will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from the Assignors.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment as of

the 21st day of May, 2021.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of Muthess To the knowledge of the Witness, the document officient the conjugate of the Signature of the Witness of the Signature of the Signature

document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor

Witness

To the knowledge of the Witness, the document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor

Witness

To the knowledge of the Witness, the document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor

Witness

To the knowledge of the Witness, the document effecting the assignment was signed and the assignment was executed by the assignor

ACTIVE_CA\ 45518661\1

Brendan L. Pinto

Cederick Landry

Daniel P. Loewen

Harish R. Rao

3 PATENT REEL: 060322 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 06/27/2022